Home / High Voltage Cable Termination Kit / Indoor Cold Shrink Cable Termination
Indoor Cold Shrink Cable
Termination
Model: Indoor
OEM and
ODM
Services:
Available

Uniform pressure seal: Minimizes air gaps, reducing corona and partial discharge
Enhanced safety: Eliminates fire hazards from open flames
Selection & Ordering Guide
To ensure a correct match, provide the following details when ordering:
Cable type (e.g., XLPE, EPR)
Voltage class (e.g., 1kV, 11kV, 33kV)
Number of cores (1-core, 3-core, etc.)
✉
Conductor cross-section (mm²)
Installation environment specifics (temperature, humidity, enclosure type)
Our engineers are available to assist with technical selection and custom requirements.
Reference Standards
IEC 60502-4: Power cables with extruded insulation
IEEE 48: Termination testing standards
ASTM D412: Elastomer tensile strength testing
Compliant with specifications from Schneider Electric, ABB, and other global OEMs
FAQs
Q1: Can I install cold shrink terminations without specialized training?
A: Yes. The installation process is simple and requires no heat. However, following proper cable preparation
procedures is essential for performance.
Q2: Are these terminations suitable for medium-voltage cables?
A: Absolutely. Indoor cold shrink terminations are available for voltage classes up to 36kV.
Q3: How long does the termination last once installed?
A: With proper installation, the expected lifespan exceeds 25 years in normal indoor conditions.
The Indoor Cold Shrink Cable Termination represents a safer, smarter, and more efficient method for cable
termination in enclosed environments. By eliminating the need for heat and offering reliable sealing, it supports long-
term operational safety and system reliability. Whether for industrial control systems, power rooms, or utility
enclosures, cold shrink technology is a forward-thinking solution aligned with modern electrical engineering standards.
✉
Related products
✉
©1999 - PINEELE All rights reserved.
Reproduction of the material contained herein in any format or media without the express written permission of PINEELE Electric Group Co., Ltd. is
prohibited.